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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 9 Women, 50m Butterfly 2011 and older
31/01/2025 - 9:39 Results
Meet Record 25.02 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Luxembourg 28/01/2017

Open 18 +: 30.10  /  Junior 16 - 17: 31.80  /  Youth 14 - 15: 32.80
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. GIELE Tessa 02 Feijenoord Albion 26.53 780 A +0.61
2. EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabroe 02 Denmark 27.09 733 A +0.67
3. BACH Helena Rosendahl 00 Denmark 27.19 725 A +0.78
4. GASTALDELLO Beryl 95 INSEP 27.22 722 A +0.64
5. SCHLOSSHAN Ciara 01 Edinburgh University 27.47 703 A +0.66
6. TARANTINO Chiara 03 Italy 27.51 700 A +0.69
7. RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara 03 Denmark 27.82 677 A +0.68
8. DZHURA Sofiia 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 27.88 672 A +0.63
9. CARTER Skye 07 England 27.90 671 A +0.63

JOTHY Solene 08 Grenoble Alp'38 27.90 671 A +0.59
11. LENTGE Stella 05 SG Frankfurt 27.94 668 B +0.64
12. THISTED Louise Lie 05 Denmark 27.99 664 B +0.65
13. MORINI Sofia 03 Italy 28.03 662 B +0.72
14. MOEN Mari 04 Lambertseter SK 28.20 650 B +0.68
15. GALLAGHER Hannah 04 Swim Ontario 28.21 649 B +0.58
16. BARBER Molly 07 Swim Ottawa 28.30 643 B +0.67
17. FUGLSANG Anna Munk 05 Denmark 28.34 640 B +0.68
18. EBLI Julia 07 Swim Ontario 28.41 635 B +0.72
19. VANDENHIRTZ Lara Anna 10 Aachener SV 06 28.42 635 B +0.68
20. SNITKO Karyna 04 Ukraine 28.53 627 B +0.75
21. COMPTON Annabelle 08 England 28.54 627 R +0.63
22. SCHUTZMEIER Maria Victoria 99 SGR Karlsruhe 28.60 623 R +0.68
23. THORNBURG Ella 06 Swim England South East 28.64 620 +0.66
24. GUSSEY Georgia 04 Plymouth College Aquatics 28.72 615 +0.71
25. CARTER Jasmine 09 England 28.85 607 +0.73
26. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Luxembourg 28.92 602 +0.63
27. JACOBSEN Signe Holst 07 Denmark 29.05 594 +0.66
28. STERMANN Lia 07 Duisburger ST 29.10 591 +0.72
29. GREENHALF Grace 07 City of Norwich Swimming Club 29.12 590 +0.71
30. HELMARK Cecilie Caroe 05 Gentofte Svomme Klub 29.20 585 +0.69
31. LAWRENCE Poppy 07 Swim England South East 29.21 585 +0.70
32. LENZ Jette 06 SV Nikar Heidelberg 29.24 583 +0.69
33. ROMANSKI Fenja 05 Denmark 29.36 576 +0.71

FREEZE Ellie 08 Swim England South East 29.36 576 +0.70
35. FREDERIKSEN Annika 07 Startfallesskabet GTI 29.37 575 +0.75
36. GREENALL Olivia 09 City of Norwich Swimming Club 29.42 572 +0.62
37. SCHIRMER Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.44 571 +0.70
38. RIGG Amber 08 England 29.47 569 +0.36
39. MACDOUGALD Jena 02 University College Dublin 29.55 565 +0.63
40. REPETTO Stella 09 Superba Nuoto 29.59 562 +0.75
41. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.65 559 +0.69
42. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 29.69 557 +0.73
43. KNOCKER Sophie 07 Swim England South East 29.70 556 +0.74
44. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Luxembourg 29.78 552 +0.67
45. BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 29.82 549 +0.69
46. IHREBORN Hilma 05 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 29.86 547 +0.62
47. BOCCATO Asia 04 Superba Nuoto 29.88 546 +0.72
48. BARTELS Sara D. 04 Gladsaxe Svom 29.90 545 +0.73
49. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.92 544 +0.66
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 9, Women, 50m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

50. DUCHENOIS Violette 10 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 29.93 543 +0.77
51. NIEDERSTE-HOLLENBERG Janne 07 Duisburger ST 29.96 542 +0.66
52. FABIAN Reka 05 University College Dublin 30.05 537 +0.60
53. SIONG Sophie 05 City of Norwich Swimming Club 30.08 535 +0.64

MARRIOT Aisling 06 University College Dublin 30.08 535 +0.67
55. RYAN Nicole 98 Swim England South East 30.10 534 +0.65
56. PRONK Hannah 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 30.11 534 * +0.53
57. PYE Megan 02 City of Norwich Swimming Club 30.13 533 * +0.76
58. DELGADO NADAL Maria 97 Spain Paraswimming 30.30 524 * +0.65

SMEDBACK Thilde 04 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 30.30 524 * +0.71
60. FORSBACH Anna 11 TV Ratingen 30.35 521 +0.74
61. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 30.36 521 * +0.69
62. FITZPATRICK Amy 01 University College Dublin 30.55 511 * +0.74
63. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.75 501 * +0.69
64. WOUTERS Briana 06 K. Aarschotse Zwemclub Schoonhoven 30.77 500 * +0.67
65. MANNO Mia 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 30.80 499 * +0.72
66. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 30.92 493 +0.73
67. PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.96 491 +0.72
68. STARK Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 30.97 490 +0.67
69. MASSUCCO Giulia 10 Superba Nuoto 31.07 486 +0.72
70. VALERIUS Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 31.17 481 +0.76
71. KREMER Mara-Emely 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.29 475 +0.73
72. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.32 474 +0.68
73. BEVERSTOCK Honor 09 Hatfield SC 31.51 466 +0.70
74. HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 31.54 464 +0.65
75. BILLEB Franziska 09 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V. 31.67 459 +0.64
76. RESL Dana 11 Luxembourg 31.93 447 +0.77
77. RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 32.05 442 * +0.74
78. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 32.07 442 * +0.68
79. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 32.10 440 * +0.78
80. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 32.16 438 * +0.75

CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 32.16 438 * +0.84
82. BLUM Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.19 437 +0.86
83. HAMM Marlu 08 ASV Horb 32.21 436 * +0.61
84. MENAGER Maiwenn 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 32.25 434 +0.67
85. BAER Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 32.55 422 * +0.65
86. KURZ Sarah 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 32.59 421 * +0.65
87. WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.90 409 * +0.68
88. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 33.52 387 * +0.74

WDR TABOR Schastine 05 Denmark
WDR KERR MUIR Willow 09 Plymouth College Aquatics
WDR CACHOT Albane 07 INSEP
WDR LUEFING Sofie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR NDOYE BROUARD Maty 04 Dauphins d'Annecy

Junior

1. DZHURA Sofiia 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 27.88 672 A +0.63
2. JOTHY Solene 08 Grenoble Alp'38 27.90 671 A +0.59
3. COMPTON Annabelle 08 England 28.54 627 R +0.63
4. CARTER Jasmine 09 England 28.85 607 +0.73
5. FREEZE Ellie 08 Swim England South East 29.36 576 +0.70
6. GREENALL Olivia 09 City of Norwich Swimming Club 29.42 572 +0.62
7. SCHIRMER Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.44 571 +0.70
8. RIGG Amber 08 England 29.47 569 +0.36
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 9, Girls, 50m Butterfly, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT

9. REPETTO Stella 09 Superba Nuoto 29.59 562 +0.75
10. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.65 559 +0.69
11. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 29.69 557 +0.73
12. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Luxembourg 29.78 552 +0.67
13. BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 29.82 549 +0.69
14. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 30.92 493 +0.73
15. PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.96 491 +0.72
16. KREMER Mara-Emely 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.29 475 +0.73
17. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.32 474 +0.68
18. BEVERSTOCK Honor 09 Hatfield SC 31.51 466 +0.70
19. HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 31.54 464 +0.65
20. BILLEB Franziska 09 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V. 31.67 459 +0.64
21. RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 32.05 442 * +0.74
22. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 32.07 442 * +0.68
23. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 32.10 440 * +0.78
24. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 32.16 438 * +0.75

CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 32.16 438 * +0.84
26. HAMM Marlu 08 ASV Horb 32.21 436 * +0.61
27. BAER Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 32.55 422 * +0.65
28. KURZ Sarah 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 32.59 421 * +0.65
29. WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.90 409 * +0.68
30. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 33.52 387 * +0.74

WDR KERR MUIR Willow 09 Plymouth College Aquatics
WDR LUEFING Sofie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel

Youth

1. VANDENHIRTZ Lara Anna 10 Aachener SV 06 28.42 635 B +0.68
2. DUCHENOIS Violette 10 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 29.93 543 +0.77
3. FORSBACH Anna 11 TV Ratingen 30.35 521 +0.74
4. STARK Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 30.97 490 +0.67
5. MASSUCCO Giulia 10 Superba Nuoto 31.07 486 +0.72
6. VALERIUS Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 31.17 481 +0.76
7. RESL Dana 11 Luxembourg 31.93 447 +0.77
8. BLUM Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.19 437 +0.86
9. MENAGER Maiwenn 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 32.25 434 +0.67


